



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 55/2024 with I.A. 34291/2024
INDUSTRIA DE DISEÑO TEXTIL, S.AAppellant
Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Aayushi Sharma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Kashish Vij, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC on the ground that he has been recently engaged and seeks time to prepare the case.
2. To be noted, reply has been filed by respondent no.2.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four (4) weeks.
4. List on 28th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

PB