



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 55/2024 & I.A. 34291/2024**

INDUSTRIA DE DISEÑO TEXTIL, S.AAppellant

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh and Mr. Sourav
Pattanaik, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC with Ms.
Gitanjali Vohra, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj and Ms. Charu
Khandelwal, Advs.
Mr. Kashish Vij, Adv. for R- 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks an adjournment on account of the unavailability of the main counsel.
2. List for disposal on **28.11.2025**.
3. It is noted that the written submissions of the parties are on record.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/msh