



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 55/2024 & I.A. 34291/2024

INDUSTRIA DE DISEÑO TEXTIL, S.AAppellant

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh and Mr. Sourav
Pattanaik and Mr. Piyush Kumar,
Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar with Ms. Garga,
Advs. for R-1
Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Angad Deep
Singh and Ms. Riya Luthra, Advs. for
R- 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

Learned counsel for the Appellant has concluded his submissions. He states that on the next date he will read out the judgments relied upon.

Learned counsel for the Respondent is directed to have his written submissions placed on record within one (1) week.

List for submissions of the Respondent on **15.01.2026**.

The matter will be treated as part heard.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/msh