



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 55/2024 & I.A. 34291/2024**

INDUSTRIA DE DISEÑO TEXTIL, S.A

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh and Mr. Sourav
Pattanaik, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr.
Naman Sharma, Mr. Vineet Negi, Ms. Kavya
Shukla and Ms. Theresa, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Angad Deep Singh and Ms. Mohona Sarkar,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

16.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Neeraj Grover, learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 is stated to be held up in another Court.
2. List on 18.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 16, 2026

S.Sharma