



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 55/2024**

INDUSTRIA DE DISEÑO TEXTIL, S.AAppellant

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Sourav
Pattanaik and Mr. Piyush Kumar, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, Mr. Nishant
Gautam and Ms. Nidhi Ramam, CGSCs with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Ms. Theresa Shaji and Ms. Kavya
Shukla, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Kashish Sethi, Ms. Riya
Luthra and Mr. Angad Deep Singh, Advocates for
R- 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
18.03.2026

%

I.A. 34291/2024

List on 19.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2026/AK